
Pos No Driver Nat Co-Driver Nat Vehicle G-C Coef Pos Penal Points D.LeaderD.Prev
Pos N° Pilote Nat Co-Pilote Nat Vehicule G-C Coef Pos Penal Points D. Prem. D. Préc.

1 10 DUVAL François BEL BOURDEAUD HUI Anthony BEL FORD Escort Mk II Gr. 4 C3-9 0.77 439.67

2 18 MUNSTER Bernard BEL LOPES Pascal BEL PORSCHE Carrera RS C3-10 0.74 440.30 0.63

3 17 STOUF Stefaan BEL ERARD Joris BEL FORD Escort RS 1600 C3-9 0.72 545.76 106.09 105.46

4 23 CHERAIN Cédric BEL BORGUET Eric BEL OPEL Manta-A 1900 C2-5 0.9 636.70 197.03 90.94

5 7 VAN_DE_WAUWER Jean-PierreBEL MARNETTE Eric BEL LANCIA Beta Monte Carlo C3-9 0.76 649.80 210.13 13.10

6 21 VAN_WOENSEL Chris BEL VAN_DER_SLOTEN  Pieter BEL OPEL Manta  400 C4-13 0.83 60.00 655.08 215.41 5.28

7 9 VERREYDT Renaud BEL JALI BEL PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr. 3 C3-10 0.76 60.00 701.96 262.29 46.88

8 16 DEMAERSCHALK Kevin BEL DE CLERCK Kurt BEL FORD Escort Mk II C3-9 0.76 702.24 262.57 0.28

9 20 DELHEZ Johnny BEL GULLY Eddy BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.78 754.26 314.59 52.02

10 6 DUEZ Marc BEL CORNELIS François BEL FORD Escort C3-9 0.77 821.24 381.57 66.98

11 25 BOUVY Frederic BEL TOUBON Andre BEL FORD Escort RS C3-9 0.77 60.00 900.07 460.40 78.83

12 8 PEREZ Steve GBR PARMANDER Staffan SWE LANCIA Stratos HF C3-9 0.74 901.32 461.65 1.25

13 46 MONDRON Jean-Pierre BEL WERNER Eric BEL PORSCHE Carrera RS C3-10 0.73 949.51 509.84 48.19

14 34 BRASSEUR Félix-Marie BEL BRASSEUR Jehan-Félix BEL PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 60.00 953.18 513.51 3.67

15 65 BECKER Franck BEL THIRY Guy BEL TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT AE C4-12 0.84 988.48 548.81 35.30

16 22 LEPLEY Richard GBR RICHARDSON Andy GBR FORD Escort RS C3-9 0.77 1016.29 576.62 27.81

17 33 JUPSIN Christian BEL VAN DER ZEE Willem BEL BMW 323i C4-13 0.78 1037.40 597.73 21.11

18 29 MOURGUES Jean Francois FRA JALLET Johan BEL OPEL Ascona B 1900 C3-9 0.81 1037.64 597.97 0.24

19 70 DE BORMAN Raphael BEL DEGER Hervé BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.78 240.00 1051.20 611.53 13.56

20 55 LAUSBERG Andre BEL VAN HOUDENHOVE Aurélie BEL PORSCHE 911 T C2-5 0.9 60.00 1075.20 635.53 24.00

21 32 CHAVAN Charles BEL LAMBERT Joseph LUX PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 60.00 1097.48 657.81 22.28

22 84 LEYON Geoffrey BEL DEPOSSON Raphael BEL PORSCHE 911 C3-10 0.74 1115.48 675.81 18.00

23 38 REUTER Daniel BEL VANDEVORST Robert BEL PORSCHE 914 / 6 C2-5 0.9 1239.50 799.83 124.02

24 37 RADERMECKER Vincent BEL MENAGE Philippe BEL VOLVO 122 S C2-5 0.9 1257.30 817.63 17.80

25 72 ADRIAANS Armand NED MAGIS Anne - Marie BEL PORSCHE Carrera RS C3-10 0.73 1285.53 845.86 28.23

26 47 DELVAUX Jacky BEL DELVAUX Michel BEL BMW 323i C3-9 0.78 60.00 1289.28 849.61 3.75

27 57 WARTIQUE John BEL ROBERT Gilles BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 1330.00 890.33 40.72

28 14 ARZENO Mathieu FRA JAMOUL Renaud BEL FORD Escort Mk II Gr. 4 C3-9 0.77 1342.28 902.61 12.28

29 39 LEENS Alexandre BEL MICHIELS Marie BEL AUSTIN Cooper S 1275 C2-3 0.9 1345.50 905.83 3.22

30 60 ALBERT Patrick BEL RASDOLSKY Philippe BEL PORSCHE 911 C3-10 0.74 1369.00 929.33 23.50

31 80 DUMOULIN Michel BEL DUMOULIN Hervé BEL TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT AE C4-12 0.85 1406.75 967.08 37.75

32 95 GERST Andreas GER ENDERLE Jan GER PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.76 1430.68 991.01 23.93

33 117 BRIOL François BEL GREGOIRE Anthony BEL OPEL Kadett GT/E C3-9 0.76 1436.40 996.73 5.72

34 108 HUBIN Pierre BEL CLOSE  Frédéric BEL OPEL Commodore B GS/E C3-10 0.73 1444.67 1005.00 8.27

35 85 DE ROECKE Jean-Louis BEL BURNIAT Guy BEL OPEL Manta 200 C4-13 0.83 1467.44 1027.77 22.77

36 61 KEVERS Tony BEL LAGNEAUX Serge BEL VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI C4-13 0.83 1480.72 1041.05 13.28

37 119 PHILIPS Patrick BEL BLONDEEL Frank BEL AUDI 50 C3-7 0.75 1486.50 1046.83 5.78

38 44 CHABALLE Damien BEL KOEN Benjamin BEL PORSCHE 911 Carrera C4-14 0.86 1519.62 1079.95 33.12

39 24 VAN_DE_POELE Eric BEL EGGERMONT Emmanuel BEL CITROËN Visa 1000 Pistes C4-12 1.008x 1604.71 1165.04 85.09

40 90 DUMOULIN Sylvain BEL SURSON Théo BEL TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 2 C4-12 0.85 1626.05 1186.38 21.34

41 28 DAUNAT Frédéric FRA DE WAZIERES Thibault FRA CITROËN ID 21 C3-9 0.66 180.00 1640.20 1200.53 14.15

42 35 NERI Fernand BEL BIAR Georges BEL FIAT Abarth 124 Rally C3-9 0.74 600.00 1706.30 1266.63 66.10

43 76 TRUCHET Alain FRA SARAILLER Robert FRA PORSCHE 911 S C3-9 0.7 1779.40 1339.73 73.10

44 89 COOLS Willy BEL LAUDUS Jos BEL OPEL Kadett GT/E C3-9 0.76 1786.00 1346.33 6.60

45 114 THREIS Alain BEL MARCHAL Michel BEL TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 2 C4-12 0.84 1789.20 1349.53 3.20

46 106 BOUILLON Geoffrey BEL DE MAESENEIRE Maxence BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I C3-9 0.74 240.00 1789.56 1349.89 0.36

47 74 VAN RIET Christophe BEL SIMONET Geoffroy BEL DATSUN 240Z C2-5 0.9 1799.10 1359.43 9.54

48 49 DEENIK Bart-Jan NED BIJLEVELD Martin Paul NED FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.78 300.00 1804.36 1364.69 5.26

49 41 BERGSTEIJN Maurice NED BUYSMANS Robin BEL OPEL Kadett-B / 1900 C2-5 0.9 1817.40 1377.73 13.04

50 116 MARIN René BEL DE MADDALENA Jean-FrançoisBEL RENAULT 5 GT Turbo C C4-13 0.85 1821.55 1381.88 4.15

51 78 SERVAIS Frank SUI REY Isabelle SUI PORSCHE Carrera RS C3-10 0.76 1841.48 1401.81 19.93

52 98 DESTEXHE Grégoire BEL SCHENE Gérald BEL BMW 325 i C4-13 0.86 1851.58 1411.91 10.10

53 105 KENIS Tom BEL DUCHENE Kris BEL BMW 325 i C4-13 0.86 1939.98 1500.31 88.40

54 96 MOREE Erik NED MEIJS Pascal NED FORD Escort RS 2000 MK2 C3-9 0.76 60.00 1969.88 1530.21 29.90

55 113 GULISANO Aldo BEL VAN OVERSTEYNS  Chris BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.78 2013.96 1574.29 44.08

56 111 BIAR Gauthier BEL BERNARD Chistian BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 2034.52 1594.85 20.56

57 58 GOOSSE Pascal BEL RODERBOURG Eddy BEL DATSUN 240Z C2-5 0.9 2060.10 1620.43 25.58

58 104 DELMARCHE Réginald BEL MAHIEU Timothy BEL OPEL Kadett GT/E Gr. 4 C3-9 0.75 180.00 2074.50 1634.83 14.40

59 30 KENIS Guino BEL GODDE Filip BEL BMW 2002 Ti C2-5 0.9 60.00 2081.70 1642.03 7.20

60 81 ANDRÉ Bernard BEL GAROT Jean-Charles BEL FORD Escort RS 1600 C3-9 0.75 2091.75 1652.08 10.05

61 100 FRERE Vincent BEL BERTRAND Olivier BEL PORSCHE Carrera RS C3-10 0.73 660.00 2169.64 1729.97 77.89

62 110 BINDELS Didier BEL BINDELS Chuck BEL PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 600.00 2214.44 1774.77 44.80

63 68 SCHMIDT Mark NED SPIJKER Vincent NED AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II C2-6 0.9 2252.40 1812.73 37.96

64 120 LAUMEN Frederick-Jan BEL PEETERS Alexandre BEL BRITISH LEYLAND Mini 1275 C2-3 0.9 2271.60 1831.93 19.20

65 92 COURTIN Etienne-Philippe BEL WITTAMER Bertrand BEL PORSCHE 911 S C3-10 0.74 60.00 2328.84 1889.17 57.24

66 75 LISTREZ  Francis BEL DONNAY Nicolas BEL SKODA 130 LR C4-11 0.85 1200.00 2455.80 2016.13 126.96

67 112 BEULEN Bruno BEL SIMONIS Bruno BEL HONDA Civic 3 Door C4-12 0.85 420.00 2466.80 2027.13 11.00

68 115 BUYSE Rudy BEL BALANGER Arnaud BEL VW Golf 1 C3-8 0.79 540.00 2526.06 2086.39 59.26

69 51 JUPSIN Florian BEL BEAUVE Frédéric BEL OPEL Manta 200 C4-13 0.83 2798.38 2358.71 272.32

70 118 MUELLER Horst Lars GER NEIDHÖFER Tanja GER ALFA ROMEO Giulia Super C2-4 0.9 2999.70 2560.03 201.32
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71 31 LÖFFEL Christian GER KORBACH Sebastian GER PORSCHE 924 Carrera GT C3-10 0.81 960.00 3126.25 2686.58 126.55

72 42 KLEINWÄCHTER Thomas GER LOOCK Michael GER BMW 2002 Ti C2-5 0.9 3232.50 2792.83 106.25

73 73 BASTIAENS Patrick BEL CEYSSENS Marc BEL CHRYSLER Sunbeam C3-7 0.78 1680.00 3259.66 2819.99 27.16

74 82 CLAESSENS Bruno BEL BOZET Yves BEL VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI C4-12 0.84 3292.08 2852.41 32.42

75 94 DEVLEESCHAUWER ChristopheBEL DUMOULIN Florent BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.78 1140.00 3485.56 3045.89 193.48

76 13 ANDERSSON Per-Gunnar SWE ANDERSSON Emil SWE OPEL Ascona C3-9 0.81 3977.46 3537.79 491.90

77 5 MATTON Yves BEL WANSON Sandrine BEL CITROEN Visa 1000 Pistes C4-12 1.008x 4095.74 3656.07 118.28

78 64 COCHIN Jacques FRA POMARES Régis FRA OPEL Kadett GT/E C3-9 0.76 4395.00 3955.33 299.26

79 56 FRANCHI René BEL CONTENT Claudy BEL TRIUMPH Triumph TR 7 C3-9 0.75 60.00 4880.25 4440.58 485.25

80 77 DAFFE Xavier BEL JEANQUART John BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 5121.88 4682.21 241.63

81 67 LAMBERT Michel BEL DECARME Grégory BEL TOYOTA Corolla GT AE86 C4-12 0.84 5347.68 4908.01 225.80

82 15 KELDERS Christian BEL PREVOT Stephane BEL LANCIA Rally 037 C4-14 0.82 3000.00 5583.10 5143.43 235.42

83 19 TIMMERS Marc BEL CHALSECHE Georges BEL OPEL Manta-A 1900 C2-5 0.9 5743.80 5304.13 160.70

84 27 CHANTRIAUX Eric FRA CHANTRIAUX Audric FRA PORSCHE 914 / 6 C2-5 0.9 5940.30 5500.63 196.50

85 99 BAUDART Jean-Pierre BEL PETITPAS Antoine FRA BMW 2002 C2-5 0.9 5987.10 5547.43 46.80

86 93 JANSEN Bas NED VAN DEN HOUDT Ruud BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.78 2700.00 6051.52 5611.85 64.42

87 121 BROERS Jerôme BEL DEWANDRE Cyrielle BEL VOLKSWAGEN Polo C3-7 0.78 6080.94 5641.27 29.42

88 3 NEUVILLE Thierry BEL GILSOUL Nicolas BEL FORD Escort 2000 RS MK2 C3-9 0.76 6104.12 5664.45 23.18

89 11 LOTTERER André BEL FORTIN Jean-Marc BEL AUDI Quattro Coupé Gr. 4 C3-10 1.134x 6158.76 5719.09 54.64

90 87 CAPRASSE Luc BEL MARQUET Christophe BEL OPEL Ascona B 1900 C3-9 0.81 6312.66 5872.99 153.90

91 101 GEROME Jean-Michel BEL LEMAIRE Jonathan BEL TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 2 C4-12 0.84 6422.52 5982.85 109.86

92 97 FRUTH Peter GER BAUM Ralf GER PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.76 6454.48 6014.81 31.96

93 26 JULIEN Jean-Jacques FRA JUIF  Benoit FRA CITROËN ID 21 C2-5 0.9 60.00 6474.00 6034.33 19.52

94 53 DEBLAUWE Patrick BEL HOUBBEN Christophe BEL PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 6725.06 6285.39 251.06

95 83 HEBETTE Frédéric BEL MAHY Benjamin BEL RENAULT 5 GT Turbo C C4-13 0.85 6880.50 6440.83 155.44

96 79 GALAND Benoit BEL BRUYLANT John FRA VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI C3-8 0.79 7297.17 6857.50 416.67

97 12 ABBRING Kevin NED IHLE Wolf-Dieter GER VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V C4-13 0.86 7392.06 6952.39 94.89

98 1 THIRY Bruno LUX BLOOM Johny LUX AUDI Quattro Gr. B C3-10 1.162x 7837.18 7397.51 445.12

99 45 SCHWANNEN Nestor BEL SCHWANNEN José BEL DATSUN Violet GT C3-9 0.8 8400.00 7960.33 562.82

100 54 MONNENS Gunther BEL DEPOORTERE Björn BEL OPEL Ascona B C3-9 0.81 8400.00 7960.33 0.00

101 40 BLAISE Bruno BEL ELST Jean-François BEL OPEL Corsa A 1.3 C4-11 0.83 8400.00 7960.33 0.00

102 2 HIRVONEN Mikko FIN MINOR Ilka AUT CITROEN Visa 1000 Pistes C4-12 1.008x 8400.00 7960.33 0.00

103 86 CAWEZ Didier BEL BASTIN Emmanuel BEL SKODA 130 LR C4-11 0.85 8400.00 7960.33 0.00

104 48 MONDRON Edouard BEL PHILIPPE Adelin BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 2100.00 8438.96 7999.29 38.96

105 52 DEXTERS Theo BEL WAGEMANS Marc BEL OPEL Manta B - GTE C3-9 0.81 3300.00 10494.1610054.49 2055.20

106 69 BASTIAENS  Yves BEL CAMP Hendrikus bel CHRYSLER Sunbeam ti 1.6 C3-8 0.8 4500.00 11904.0011464.33 1409.84
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